

0.35	1.38	1.17	1.47
1.04	3.81	3.23	4.77
0.40	0.89	1.13	0.95
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.40	0.89	1.13	0.95
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.40	0.89	1.13	0.95
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.40	0.89	1.13	0.95
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.37
0.40	0.89	1.13	0.58
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.40	0.89	1.13	0.58
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.40	0.89	1.13	0.58
25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
24.98	25.55	24.96	25.55
0.16	0.35	0.45	0.23

ed 31.12.2014			
231070	231070	231070	231070
92.43	92.43	92.43	92.43
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
18930	18930	18930	18930
100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7.57	7.57	7.57	7.57

Quarter: Nil; Disposal during the quarter :

ong with the quarterly results other than banks)			
(Rs. In Lacs)			
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for Previous year ended	Previous accounting year ended
(31.12.2013)	(31.12.2014)	(31.12.2013)	(31.03.2014)
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.44	4.70	4.36	5.72
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1.44	4.70	4.36	5.72
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1.44	4.70	4.36	5.72
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1.44	4.70	4.36	5.72
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0.40	0.89	1.13	0.95
49.46	49.10	49.46	48.25
10.22	1.07	0.22	0.18
1.42	1.27	1.42	2.12
51.10	51.44	51.10	50.55

Directors in their meeting held on 10.02.2015, ed wherever necessary to conform to current

For Maurya Industrial Resources Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajet Agarwal  
Director  
(DIN: 00266295)

statement carried by the Gulf nation's official WAM news agency.

The fighters returned safely back to base after striking their targets, the statement said. It did not elaborate, nor did it say whether the strikes happened in Syria or Iraq. The militants hold roughly a third

of each country in a self-declared caliphate.

The Emirates, an oil-rich federation that includes Abu Dhabi and Dubai, is one of the most prominent Arab members of the US-led coalition against the Islamic State group.

**BY 2060 DUE TO WARMING**  
Islamabad: Pakistan's largest city and financial capital Karachi could submerge into the sea by 2060 due to global warming, a top oceanographer has warned. Lawmakers amid reports of escalating threat of sea intrusion along the coasts of Balochistan and Sindh provinces.

<b>Arman Holdings Limited</b>							
Regd. Office : Flat No.4/132, Khichripur, Mayur Vihar, New Delhi - 110091							
Web Site : www.armanholdings.in, Email ID : armanholdingsid@gmail.com, CIN : L65993DL1982PLC014583							
<b>Part I Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended: 31/12/2014 (Amt. in Rs.)</b>							
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Previous 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures as on	Year to date figures as on	Financial figures as on
		31-Dec-14	30-Sep-14	31-Dec-13	31-Dec-14	31-Dec-13	31-Mar-14
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	(a) Gross Sales	1,730,913	1,134,675	1,117,750	3,936,688	3,256,314	4,437,714
	(b) Other Operating Income						
	<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	<b>1,730,913</b>	<b>1,134,675</b>	<b>1,117,750</b>	<b>3,936,688</b>	<b>3,256,314</b>	<b>4,437,714</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Purchases	1,689,850	1,096,650	990,475	3,818,850	2,825,108	3,756,408
	(b) Change in closing stock, finished goods, Work in progress and stock in trade						
	(c) Employee Cost	44,609	44,481	14,588	133,580	43,679	58,359
	(d) Other expenses	134,711	310,009	95,235	605,191	349,149	513,295
	(e) Capital Increase Expenses w/off						
	(f) Processing Fees				561,800		452,010
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1,869,170</b>	<b>1,451,140</b>	<b>1,100,298</b>	<b>5,119,421</b>	<b>3,217,936</b>	<b>4,780,072</b>
3	<b>Profit/loss before interest &amp; Tax</b>	<b>(138,257)</b>	<b>(316,465)</b>	<b>17,452</b>	<b>(1,182,733)</b>	<b>38,378</b>	<b>(342,358)</b>
4	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>331,890</b>	<b>326,620</b>		<b>985,186</b>	<b>8,577</b>	<b>418,967</b>
5	<b>Profit/loss from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>193,633</b>	<b>10,155</b>	<b>17,452</b>	<b>(197,547)</b>	<b>46,955</b>	<b>76,609</b>
6	<b>Finance Cost</b>						
7	<b>Profit/loss from ordinary activities after finance cost but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>193,633</b>	<b>10,155</b>	<b>17,452</b>	<b>(197,547)</b>	<b>46,955</b>	<b>76,609</b>
8	<b>Exceptional Items</b>						
9	<b>Profit/loss from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)</b>	<b>193,633</b>	<b>10,155</b>	<b>17,452</b>	<b>(197,547)</b>	<b>46,955</b>	<b>76,609</b>
10	<b>Tax Expense</b>					9,151	25,000
11	<b>Net Profit/ loss from Ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)</b>	<b>193,633</b>	<b>10,155</b>	<b>17,452</b>	<b>(197,547)</b>	<b>37,804</b>	<b>51,609</b>
12	<b>Prior Period adjustments:</b>						
13	<b>Net Profit/ Loss for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>193,633</b>	<b>10,155</b>	<b>17,452</b>	<b>(197,547)</b>	<b>37,804</b>	<b>51,609</b>
14	<b>Paid up equity share capital</b>	<b>52,105,000</b>	<b>52,105,000</b>	<b>2,490,000</b>	<b>52,105,000</b>	<b>2,490,000</b>	<b>52,105,000</b>
15	<b>Reserves excluding revaluation reserve</b>						15,580,087
16	<b>Face Value per Share (Rs.)</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>10.00</b>
17	<b>Earnings Per Share (Rs.)</b>						
	(a) Basic	0.04	0.00	0.07	(0.04)	0.15	0.01
	(b) Diluted	0.04	0.00	0.07	(0.04)	0.15	0.01
<b>Part II Select information for the 3rd Quarter Ended 31/12/2014</b>							
A.	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDINGS</b>						
1	<b>Public Shareholding</b>						
	Number of Shares	3,921,100	3,921,100	187,400	3,921,100	187,400	3,921,100
	% of holding	75.25%	75.25%	75.26%	75.25%	75.26%	75.25%
2	<b>Promoter &amp; Promoter group Holding</b>						
	<b>A) Pledged/ Encumbered</b>						
	Number of shares						
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
	<b>B) Non-Encumbered</b>						
	Number of shares	1,289,400	1,289,400	61,600	1,289,400	61,600	1,289,400
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	24.75%	24.75%	24.74%	24.75%	24.74%	24.75%
B.	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	<b>Quarter ended 31/12/2014</b>					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil					
	Received during the quarter	Nil					
	Disposed of during the quarter	Nil					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil					
<b>Notes:</b>							
1 These unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10/02/2015.							
2 Figures of the corresponding quarter/ year have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.							
3 Segment Revenue: Revenue for this quarter/ year comes from one activity, i.e., Income from Trading.							
<b>For Arman Holdings Limited</b>							
Sd/-							
<b>Deepak Kumar Babel</b>							
(Managing Director)							
DIN : 05200110							
Date: 10/02/2015							
Place: Delhi							